• Provision for income taxes increased in the fourth quarter, with an effective tax rate at 34.4% of income before income taxes, compared to 27.4% for the
same quarter of the prior year. The increase in the effective tax rate was due primarily to a significant difference in the book versus tax basis in Alogent
stock sold in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2016, causing a decrease in that quarter's effective tax rate.

• For the fiscal year, the effective tax rate increased to 33.0% of income before income taxes from 31.0% for the year ending June 30, 2016, with the
increase again being due mainly to the effect of the Alogent sale on the prior year's effective tax rate.

• The adoption of ASU 2016-09 (Improvements to Employee Share-Based Payment Accounting) resulted in an increase in diluted earnings per share of
$0.03 for the year ended June 30, 2017.

Effects of Alogent and Deconversion Fees

The table below shows our results for the fourth quarter and fiscal year excluding the impact of Alogent operations and the gain on the sale of Alogent from
fiscal 2016 and deconversion fees from each year.

 Three Months Ended June 30, 2017  Three Months Ended June 30, 2016

 As Reported
Early Term

Fees ProForma  As Reported

Alogent
Activity &

Gain
Early Term

Fees ProForma Change % Change

Revenue $ 383,769 $ 6,093 $ 377,676  $ 366,970 $ 6,089 $ 14,958 $ 345,923 $ 31,753 9%

Operating Income 98,948 6,093 92,855  116,505 19,946 14,958 81,601 11,254 14%

Income Before Income Taxes 98,594 6,093 92,501  116,106 19,946 14,958 81,202 11,299 14%

Provision for Income Taxes 33,903 2,193 31,710  31,836 1,317 5,385 25,134 6,576 26%

Net Income $ 64,691 $ 3,900 $ 60,791  $ 84,270 $ 18,629 $ 9,573 $ 56,068 $ 4,723 8%

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.83 $ 0.05 $ 0.78  $ 1.06 $ 0.24 $ 0.12 $ 0.71 $ 0.07 10%
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding 78,064 78,064 78,064  79,261 79,261 79,261 79,261

 Year Ended June 30, 2017  Year Ended June 30, 2016

 As Reported
Early Term

Fees ProForma  As Reported

Alogent
Activity &

Gain
Early Term

Fees ProForma Change % Change

Revenue $ 1,431,117 $ 39,516 $ 1,391,601  $ 1,354,646 $ 28,422 $ 37,589 $ 1,288,635 $ 102,966 8%

Operating Income 367,702 39,516 328,186  361,659 21,836 37,589 302,234 25,952 9%

Income Before Income Taxes 366,954 39,516 327,438  360,536 21,836 37,589 301,111 26,327 9%

Provision for Income Taxes 121,161 14,226 106,935  111,669 1,998 13,532 96,139 10,796 11%

Net Income $ 245,793 $ 25,290 $ 220,503  $ 248,867 $ 19,838 $ 24,057 $ 204,972 $ 15,531 8%

Diluted earnings per share $ 3.14 $ 0.32 $ 2.82  $ 3.12 $ 0.25 $ 0.30 $ 2.57 $ 0.25 10%
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding 78,255 78,255 78,255  79,734 79,734 79,734 79,734

According to Kevin Williams, CFO, "We thought it was important to provide our operating results on a true apples-to-apples comparison without all the noise
created by the divestiture of Alogent in the prior year and the early term fees from both fiscal years. The divestiture created revenue headwinds during the year
and had a significant one time gain on the sale and the early term fees

Page 3

JKHY Fiscal 2017 Revenue Increases 6%
August 15, 2017

are primarily caused by mergers and acquisitions of our customers, which we have no control over. Therefore, it makes sense to remove both of these to